
2° Prova Tempi Categoria (Cosenza) - 1° Giornata

Cron.: Automatico
Vasca: 25 m - 25/01/2025

RISULTATI

100 Stile Libero ASSOLUTI Femmine

Pos Atleta Anno Società Tempo Pti

1 Ferrara Sabrina Maria ITA 2009 Unime SSD - Messina 00'59''34 607
2 Costarella Carola ITA 2010 Unime SSD - Messina 00'59''35 606
3 Raffa Silvia ITA 2011 Unime SSD - Messina 01'01''80 537
4 Mauro Cecilia ITA 2008 Gruppo Atletico Sportivo 01'03''27 500
5 Delia Anita ITA 2011 Unime SSD - Messina 01'03''41 497
6 Toscano Federica Fatima ITA 2008 Aqa ASD 01'03''56 494
7 Conte Chiara ITA 2009 Aqa ASD 01'03''65 492
8 Gaetano Benedetta ITA 2006 US Acli Arvalia Nuoto Lamezia ASD 01'04''18 479
9 Usbergo Brenda ITA 2011 Unime SSD - Messina 01'04''44 474
10 Cucinotta Sonia ITA 2010 Unime SSD - Messina 01'04''48 473
11 Alampi Federica ITA 2012 Calabria Swim Race SSD - Catanzaro 01'04''50 472
12 Persia Vasilisa ITA 2009 Aqa ASD 01'04''60 470
13 Scigliano Gaia ITA 2010 Aqa ASD 01'04''87 464
14 Carino Alessandra ITA 2010 Aqa ASD 01'05''08 460
15 Bonofiglio Rebecca ITA 2010 Aqa ASD 01'05''42 453
16 Stracuzzi Teresa ITA 2009 Unime SSD - Messina 01'05''91 443
17 Donati Veronica ITA 2009 Penta Vibo Nuoto 01'06''03 440
18 Lirangi Sara ITA 2007 Aqa ASD 01'06''26 436
19 Cambareri Cecilia ITA 2012 Penta Vibo Nuoto 01'07''02 421
20 Mangano Silvia ITA 2009 Unime SSD - Messina 01'07''22 417
21 Noe' Virginia Elisheva ITA 2012 Unime SSD - Messina 01'07''34 415
22 Serra Carol ITA 2009 US Acli Arvalia Nuoto Lamezia ASD 01'07''49 412
23 Provenzano Ketty ITA 2011 CS Il Gabbiano Paola SSD 01'07''71 408
24 Fusca Maria ITA 2011 Penta Vibo Nuoto 01'07''88 405
25 De Meca Noemi ITA 2012 Calabria Swim Race SSD - Catanzaro 01'08''28 398
26 Repaci Sofia ITA 2011 Esperienza Nuoto SSD 01'08''34 397
27 Aiello Aurora ITA 2008 Aqa ASD 01'08''81 389
28 Luchetta Rosaines ITA 2010 Kroton Nuoto 01'09''14 383
29 Argentino Lucilla Maria ITA 2008 CS Il Gabbiano Paola SSD 01'09''23 382
30 Fucetola Anna Maria ITA 2011 CS Il Gabbiano Paola SSD 01'09''28 381
31 Prunesti' Carlotta ITA 2011 Calabria Swim Race SSD - Catanzaro 01'09''48 378
32 Sanfilippo Giorgia ITA 2012 Unime SSD - Messina 01'09''66 375
33 Mammone Giulia ITA 2011 Aqa ASD 01'10''51 361
34 Carbone Sara ITA 2010 CS Il Gabbiano Paola SSD 01'10''53 361
35 Iorio Gnisci Rachele ITA 2012 CS Il Gabbiano Paola SSD 01'10''56 361
36 Suriano Nefeli ITA 2011 Unime SSD - Messina 01'10''89 356
37 Carnevale Carol ITA 2010 CS Il Gabbiano Paola SSD 01'11''25 350
38 Chiarella Teresa ITA 2009 Calabria Swim Race SSD - Catanzaro 01'11''46 347
39 Russo Viola Vittoria ITA 2012 Unime SSD - Messina 01'11''71 344
40 Comis Roberta ITA 2012 Gruppo Atletico Sportivo 01'12''31 335
41 Prunesti' Chiara ITA 2008 Calabria Swim Race SSD - Catanzaro 01'12''40 334
42 Colella Eliana ITA 2008 Esperienza Nuoto SSD 01'12''50 332
43 Mantuano Ginevra ITA 2012 CS Il Gabbiano Paola SSD 01'12''62 331
44 Caloiero Chiara ITA 2012 Aqa ASD 01'12''80 328
45 Dolce Ramona ITA 2012 Calabria Swim Race SSD - Catanzaro 01'13''00 326
46 Scicchitano Flavia ITA 2010 Gruppo Atletico Sportivo 01'13''96 313
47 Egeo Arlette Maria ITA 2012 Aqa ASD 01'14''35 308
48 Garofalo Tiziana ITA 2012 Aqa ASD 01'15''46 295
49 Loddo Giorgia Maria ITA 2012 Unime SSD - Messina 01'18''19 265
50 Bianchi Sofia ITA 2012 Calabria Swim Race SSD - Catanzaro 01'20''46 243
51 Mandoliti Ludovica ITA 2012 Aqa ASD 01'21''37 235
52 Arbitrio Francesca ITA 2012 Unime SSD - Messina 01'26''59 195
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2° Prova Tempi Categoria (Cosenza) - 1° Giornata

Cron.: Automatico
Vasca: 25 m - 25/01/2025

RISULTATI

100 Stile Libero ASSOLUTI Maschi

Pos Atleta Anno Società Tempo Pti

1 Barbaro Alessandro ITA 2008 Unime SSD - Messina 00'53''34 594
2 Caruso Cristian ITA 2007 Gruppo Atletico Sportivo 00'53''89 576
3 Feole Giovanni ITA 2009 Aqa ASD 00'54''65 552
4 Pensabene Luca ITA 2003 Esperienza Nuoto SSD 00'55''83 518
5 Guglielmo Simone ITA 2004 CS Il Gabbiano Paola SSD 00'57''06 485
6 Arena Gabriele ITA 2009 Unime SSD - Messina 00'57''72 468
7 Ceci Marco ITA 2009 Unime SSD - Messina 00'57''79 467
8 Consolo Davide ITA 2007 Unime SSD - Messina 00'57''83 466
9 Pislaru Darius Gabriel ITA 2010 Esperienza Nuoto SSD 00'58''83 442
10 Serpa Giuseppe Francesco Pio ITA 2009 CS Il Gabbiano Paola SSD 00'58''98 439
11 Melluso Antonino ITA 2010 Penta Vibo Nuoto 00'59''01 438
12 Pisano Paolo ITA 2007 Gruppo Atletico Sportivo 00'59''06 437
13 De Benedetto Paolo Duc ITA 2009 Unime SSD - Messina 00'59''59 426
14 Rugolo Davide ITA 2011 Unime SSD - Messina 00'59''68 424
15 Festi Lorenzo ITA 2009 Calabria Swim Race SSD - Catanzaro 00'59''78 422
16 Aloi Alessio ITA 2009 Aqa ASD 01'00''13 414
17 Devito Antonio ITA 2008 US Acli Arvalia Nuoto Lamezia ASD 01'00''37 409
18 Pennestri' Alessandro ITA 2009 Esperienza Nuoto SSD 01'00''49 407
19 Brogno Niccolo' ITA 2010 Aqa ASD 01'00''72 402
20 Caccamo Emanuele ITA 2009 Gruppo Atletico Sportivo 01'01''38 389
21 Mandarini Davide ITA 2010 CS Il Gabbiano Paola SSD 01'01''50 387
22 Donato Giuseppe ITA 2009 Gruppo Atletico Sportivo 01'01''70 383
23 Lewis James Clifford ITA 2010 Unime SSD - Messina 01'02''36 371
24 De Benedetto Bruno Tan ITA 2009 Unime SSD - Messina 01'02''55 368
25 Marchese Davide ITA 2011 Aqa ASD 01'02''70 365
26 De Angelis Luigi ITA 2005 Gruppo Atletico Sportivo 01'03''03 360
27 Caccamo Salvatore ITA 2009 Gruppo Atletico Sportivo 01'03''05 359
28 Stagliano' Francesco ITA 2010 Gruppo Atletico Sportivo 01'03''59 350
29 Castiglione Luigi ITA 2010 Aqa ASD 01'03''62 350
30 Artusa Andrea ITA 2010 Penta Vibo Nuoto 01'03''75 347
31 Caruso Giovanni ITA 2010 Gruppo Atletico Sportivo 01'04''00 343
32 Carbone Emanuele ITA 2009 Aqa ASD 01'04''50 335
33 Favale Mattia ITA 2011 Unime SSD - Messina 01'04''58 334
34 Trombetta Giuseppe Nicola ITA 2010 Gruppo Atletico Sportivo 01'05''65 318
35 Spadaro Salvatore ITA 2011 Esperienza Nuoto SSD 01'05''76 317

Castiglione Andrea ITA 2011 Aqa ASD 01'05''76 317
37 Suraci Francesco ITA 2009 Unime SSD - Messina 01'05''97 314
38 Melluso Pietro ITA 2011 Penta Vibo Nuoto 01'06''01 313
39 Storace Gabriele ITA 2011 Unime SSD - Messina 01'06''38 308
40 Spinelli Giuseppe Pio ITA 2006 Aqa ASD 01'06''59 305
41 Vitale Emanuele ITA 2010 Aqa ASD 01'06''91 300
42 Sorrentino Manuel ITA 2010 Gruppo Atletico Sportivo 01'07''64 291
43 Spadafora Gianmario ITA 2011 Aqa ASD 01'07''79 289
44 Procopio Giovanni Pio ITA 2011 Calabria Swim Race SSD - Catanzaro 01'08''19 284
45 Caccamo Carmelo Libero ITA 2010 Unime SSD - Messina 01'08''44 281
46 Maduli Massimo ITA 2011 Penta Vibo Nuoto 01'08''45 281
47 Cotroneo Simone ITA 2008 Gruppo Atletico Sportivo 01'10''80 254
48 Campisi Alessandro ITA 2011 US Acli Arvalia Nuoto Lamezia ASD 01'11''73 244
49 Arcidiacono Daniele ITA 2011 CS Il Gabbiano Paola SSD 01'18''32 187
50 Murda' Giuseppe ITA 2011 Penta Vibo Nuoto 01'21''76 164
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2° Prova Tempi Categoria (Cosenza) - 1° Giornata

Cron.: Automatico
Vasca: 25 m - 25/01/2025

RISULTATI

200 Dorso ASSOLUTI Femmine

Pos Atleta Anno Società Tempo Pti

1 Cosentino Dalia Maria ITA 2010 Gruppo Atletico Sportivo 02'21''06 599
2 Pisano Olga ITA 2007 Aqa ASD 02'34''19 459
3 Coltraro Aurora Domenica ITA 2010 Unime SSD - Messina 02'36''47 439
4 Alampi Federica ITA 2012 Calabria Swim Race SSD - Catanzaro 02'37''20 433
5 Molinari Elena ITA 2009 CS Il Gabbiano Paola SSD 02'37''55 430
6 Garenna Alice ITA 2012 Aqa ASD 02'38''04 426
7 Vozza Sara ITA 2009 Kroton Nuoto 02'39''94 411
8 Pratico' Maria ITA 2011 Unime SSD - Messina 02'40''08 410
9 Fucetola Anna Maria ITA 2011 CS Il Gabbiano Paola SSD 02'42''89 389
10 Noe' Ginevra Annagreta ITA 2010 Unime SSD - Messina 02'45''01 374
11 Prunesti' Carlotta ITA 2011 Calabria Swim Race SSD - Catanzaro 02'46''10 367
12 De Meca Noemi ITA 2012 Calabria Swim Race SSD - Catanzaro 02'47''95 355
13 Sanfilippo Giorgia ITA 2012 Unime SSD - Messina 02'49''49 345
14 Loddo Giorgia Maria ITA 2012 Unime SSD - Messina 02'54''79 315
15 Contatore Giada ITA 2009 Aqa ASD 02'56''86 304
16 Cristofaro Ginevra ITA 2011 Gruppo Atletico Sportivo 02'56''96 303
17 Mauro Lucilla ITA 2012 Gruppo Atletico Sportivo 03'03''30 273
18 Bianchi Sofia ITA 2012 Calabria Swim Race SSD - Catanzaro 03'16''59 221

200 Dorso ASSOLUTI Maschi

Pos Atleta Anno Società Tempo Pti

1 Grasso Leonardo ITA 2006 US Acli Arvalia Nuoto Lamezia ASD 02'05''62 594
2 Strangis Domenico Piero ITA 2009 US Acli Arvalia Nuoto Lamezia ASD 02'08''69 553
3 Stabile Samuele ITA 2011 Calabria Swim Race SSD - Catanzaro 02'19''74 431
4 Guglielmo Simone ITA 2004 CS Il Gabbiano Paola SSD 02'22''68 405
5 Bono Davide ITA 2009 Unime SSD - Messina 02'24''18 393
6 Arena Gabriele ITA 2009 Unime SSD - Messina 02'27''57 366
7 Bruno Francesco ITA 2007 Gruppo Atletico Sportivo 02'28''48 360
8 Pisano Oscar Camillo ITA 2009 Aqa ASD 02'29''27 354
9 Cozzucoli Christian ITA 2008 Unime SSD - Messina 02'30''35 346
10 Di Natale Antonio ITA 2010 US Acli Arvalia Nuoto Lamezia ASD 02'30''84 343
11 Greco Andrea ITA 2011 Aqa ASD 02'33''53 325
12 Comito Samuele ITA 2010 Penta Vibo Nuoto 02'35''66 312
13 Caccamo Carmelo Libero ITA 2010 Unime SSD - Messina 02'36''75 306
14 Annoni Riccardo ITA 2011 Unime SSD - Messina 02'38''50 295
15 Vitale Emanuele ITA 2010 Aqa ASD 02'40''50 285
16 Riccelli Antonio ITA 2009 Calabria Swim Race SSD - Catanzaro 02'47''73 249
17 Maduli Massimo ITA 2011 Penta Vibo Nuoto 02'48''06 248
18 Albano Jacopo ITA 2011 Unime SSD - Messina 02'50''94 235
19 Procopio Giovanni Pio ITA 2011 Calabria Swim Race SSD - Catanzaro 02'53''37 226
20 Prostamo Giuseppe Andrea ITA 2011 Penta Vibo Nuoto 02'57''84 209
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2° Prova Tempi Categoria (Cosenza) - 1° Giornata

Cron.: Automatico
Vasca: 25 m - 25/01/2025

RISULTATI

100 Rana ASSOLUTI Femmine

Pos Atleta Anno Società Tempo Pti

1 Raffa Silvia ITA 2011 Unime SSD - Messina 01'13''11 620
2 Nosdeo Alessia ITA 2006 US Acli Arvalia Nuoto Lamezia ASD 01'16''72 537
3 Colella Eliana ITA 2008 Esperienza Nuoto SSD 01'19''31 486
4 Cianflone Giulia ITA 2010 US Acli Arvalia Nuoto Lamezia ASD 01'22''98 424
5 Palummo Martina ITA 2010 Aqa ASD 01'23''63 414
6 Cozzucoli Marisol ITA 2010 Unime SSD - Messina 01'24''66 399
7 Russo Teresa ITA 2012 Penta Vibo Nuoto 01'25''62 386
8 Iorio Gnisci Rachele ITA 2012 CS Il Gabbiano Paola SSD 01'28''37 351
9 Ambesi Giorgia ITA 2011 Unime SSD - Messina 01'28''68 347
10 Prunesti' Chiara ITA 2008 Calabria Swim Race SSD - Catanzaro 01'30''01 332
11 Mantuano Ginevra ITA 2012 CS Il Gabbiano Paola SSD 01'31''44 317
12 Egeo Arlette Maria ITA 2012 Aqa ASD 01'31''68 314
13 Biase Veronica ITA 2011 Kroton Nuoto 01'32''31 308
14 Caloiero Chiara ITA 2012 Aqa ASD 01'32''94 302
15 Repaci Sofia ITA 2011 Esperienza Nuoto SSD 01'33''89 292
16 Dolce Ramona ITA 2012 Calabria Swim Race SSD - Catanzaro 01'34''59 286
17 Alampi Marta ITA 2011 Unime SSD - Messina 01'38''04 257
18 Garofalo Tiziana ITA 2012 Aqa ASD 01'38''87 250
19 Scicchitano Flavia ITA 2010 Gruppo Atletico Sportivo 01'39''66 244
20 Mandoliti Ludovica ITA 2012 Aqa ASD 01'45''00 209
21 Arbitrio Francesca ITA 2012 Unime SSD - Messina 01'45''35 207
22 Mauro Lucilla ITA 2012 Gruppo Atletico Sportivo 01'45''67 205

100 Rana ASSOLUTI Maschi

Pos Atleta Anno Società Tempo Pti

1 Bolignano Matteo ITA 2006 Unime SSD - Messina 01'06''34 578
2 Muraca Gregorio ITA 2010 Calabria Swim Race SSD - Catanzaro 01'08''82 518
3 Monopoli Giovanni Antonino ITA 2008 Unime SSD - Messina 01'10''41 483
4 Orbitello Dario ITA 2010 Unime SSD - Messina 01'12''33 446
5 Marino Matteo ITA 2006 Unime SSD - Messina 01'13''47 425
6 Stranges Riccardo ITA 2009 US Acli Arvalia Nuoto Lamezia ASD 01'14''05 416
7 Donato Giuseppe ITA 2009 Gruppo Atletico Sportivo 01'14''10 415
8 Serpa Giuseppe Francesco Pio ITA 2009 CS Il Gabbiano Paola SSD 01'15''39 394
9 Megale Francesco ITA 2008 Unime SSD - Messina 01'16''12 383
10 Aloi Alessio ITA 2009 Aqa ASD 01'16''16 382
11 Suraci Francesco ITA 2009 Unime SSD - Messina 01'16''27 380
12 Mandarini Davide ITA 2010 CS Il Gabbiano Paola SSD 01'17''16 367
13 Rugolo Davide ITA 2011 Unime SSD - Messina 01'18''87 344
14 Melluso Antonino ITA 2010 Penta Vibo Nuoto 01'20''95 318
15 Castiglione Andrea ITA 2011 Aqa ASD 01'21''06 317
16 Castiglione Luigi ITA 2010 Aqa ASD 01'21''71 309
17 Spadafora Gianmario ITA 2011 Aqa ASD 01'21''90 307
18 Riccelli Antonio ITA 2009 Calabria Swim Race SSD - Catanzaro 01'22''73 298
19 Spinelli Giuseppe Pio ITA 2006 Aqa ASD 01'25''31 272
20 Melluso Pietro ITA 2011 Penta Vibo Nuoto 01'26''08 264
21 Gurnari Rosario ITA 2011 Esperienza Nuoto SSD 01'26''24 263
22 Carbone Emanuele ITA 2009 Aqa ASD 01'27''25 254
23 Murda' Giuseppe ITA 2011 Penta Vibo Nuoto 01'46''55 139
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2° Prova Tempi Categoria (Cosenza) - 1° Giornata

Cron.: Automatico
Vasca: 25 m - 25/01/2025

RISULTATI

50 Farfalla ASSOLUTI Femmine

Pos Atleta Anno Società Tempo Pti

1 Ferrara Sabrina Maria ITA 2009 Unime SSD - Messina 00'28''58 620
2 Costarella Carola ITA 2010 Unime SSD - Messina 00'28''96 596
3 Cosentino Dalia Maria ITA 2010 Gruppo Atletico Sportivo 00'30''00 536
4 Ferraro Francesca ITA 2010 Aqa ASD 00'30''23 524
5 Cucinotta Sonia ITA 2010 Unime SSD - Messina 00'30''40 515
6 Delia Anita ITA 2011 Unime SSD - Messina 00'30''58 506
7 Mauro Cecilia ITA 2008 Gruppo Atletico Sportivo 00'31''44 466
8 Gaetano Benedetta ITA 2006 US Acli Arvalia Nuoto Lamezia ASD 00'31''82 449
9 Bonina Chiara ITA 2009 Unime SSD - Messina 00'32''61 417
10 Conte Chiara ITA 2009 Aqa ASD 00'33''27 393
11 Aiello Aurora ITA 2008 Aqa ASD 00'33''41 388
12 Scigliano Gaia ITA 2010 Aqa ASD 00'33''53 384
13 Stracuzzi Teresa ITA 2009 Unime SSD - Messina 00'33''56 383
14 Coltraro Aurora Domenica ITA 2010 Unime SSD - Messina 00'33''81 374

Carino Alessandra ITA 2010 Aqa ASD 00'33''81 374
16 Zinzi Allegra ITA 2010 Gruppo Atletico Sportivo 00'34''08 366
17 Suriano Nefeli ITA 2011 Unime SSD - Messina 00'34''38 356

Serra Carol ITA 2009 US Acli Arvalia Nuoto Lamezia ASD 00'34''38 356
19 D'Andrea Simona ITA 2005 Gruppo Atletico Sportivo 00'34''42 355
20 Ferraro Federica ITA 2006 Aqa ASD 00'34''56 351

Lirangi Sara ITA 2007 Aqa ASD 00'34''56 351
22 Argentino Lucilla Maria ITA 2008 CS Il Gabbiano Paola SSD 00'34''66 348
23 Chiarella Teresa ITA 2009 Calabria Swim Race SSD - Catanzaro 00'34''73 345
24 Mangano Silvia ITA 2009 Unime SSD - Messina 00'35''01 337
25 Bonofiglio Rebecca ITA 2010 Aqa ASD 00'35''05 336
26 Cianflone Giulia ITA 2010 US Acli Arvalia Nuoto Lamezia ASD 00'35''32 328
27 De Sando Gaia Anna ITA 2008 US Acli Arvalia Nuoto Lamezia ASD 00'35''34 328

50 Farfalla ASSOLUTI Maschi

Pos Atleta Anno Società Tempo Pti

1 Caruso Cristian ITA 2007 Gruppo Atletico Sportivo 00'27''46 496
2 Scumaci Giovanni ITA 2009 Calabria Swim Race SSD - Catanzaro 00'28''51 444
3 Pensabene Luca ITA 2003 Esperienza Nuoto SSD 00'28''72 434
4 Monopoli Giovanni Antonino ITA 2008 Unime SSD - Messina 00'28''88 427
5 Ceci Marco ITA 2009 Unime SSD - Messina 00'28''89 426
6 Vonella Fabrizio ITA 2007 Gruppo Atletico Sportivo 00'28''91 425
7 Pisano Paolo ITA 2007 Gruppo Atletico Sportivo 00'29''11 417
8 Bruno Francesco ITA 2007 Gruppo Atletico Sportivo 00'29''81 388
9 Mazzocca Alessandro ITA 2010 Unime SSD - Messina 00'29''83 387
10 Gallo Francesco ITA 2009 US Acli Arvalia Nuoto Lamezia ASD 00'30''41 365
11 Scida Francesco ITA 2009 Calabria Swim Race SSD - Catanzaro 00'30''44 364
12 De Benedetto Paolo Duc ITA 2009 Unime SSD - Messina 00'31''96 315
13 De Benedetto Bruno Tan ITA 2009 Unime SSD - Messina 00'32''00 313
14 Cotroneo Simone ITA 2008 Gruppo Atletico Sportivo 00'33''55 272
15 Lewis James Clifford ITA 2010 Unime SSD - Messina 00'33''56 272
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2° Prova Tempi Categoria (Cosenza) - 1° Giornata

Cron.: Automatico
Vasca: 25 m - 25/01/2025

RISULTATI

100 Misti ASSOLUTI Femmine

Pos Atleta Anno Società Tempo Pti

1 Ferraro Francesca ITA 2010 Aqa ASD 01'09''85 529
2 Costarella Carola ITA 2010 Unime SSD - Messina 01'10''43 516
3 Toscano Federica Fatima ITA 2008 Aqa ASD 01'12''17 480
4 Pisano Olga ITA 2007 Aqa ASD 01'13''46 455
5 Currado Fabiola ITA 2011 US Acli Arvalia Nuoto Lamezia ASD 01'14''43 437
6 Garenna Alice ITA 2012 Aqa ASD 01'14''54 435
7 Conte Chiara ITA 2009 Aqa ASD 01'16''01 410
8 Provenzano Ketty ITA 2011 CS Il Gabbiano Paola SSD 01'17''65 385
9 Molinari Elena ITA 2009 CS Il Gabbiano Paola SSD 01'18''09 378
10 Cianflone Giulia ITA 2010 US Acli Arvalia Nuoto Lamezia ASD 01'18''32 375
11 D'Andrea Simona ITA 2005 Gruppo Atletico Sportivo 01'18''69 370
12 Argentino Lucilla Maria ITA 2008 CS Il Gabbiano Paola SSD 01'19''87 354
13 Iorio Gnisci Rachele ITA 2012 CS Il Gabbiano Paola SSD 01'19''96 352
14 Carbone Sara ITA 2010 CS Il Gabbiano Paola SSD 01'20''03 352
15 Palummo Martina ITA 2010 Aqa ASD 01'20''15 350
16 De Sando Gaia Anna ITA 2008 US Acli Arvalia Nuoto Lamezia ASD 01'22''21 324
17 Carnevale Carol ITA 2010 CS Il Gabbiano Paola SSD 01'22''27 324
18 Ambesi Giorgia ITA 2011 Unime SSD - Messina 01'23''51 309
19 Cozzucoli Marisol ITA 2010 Unime SSD - Messina 01'24''95 294
20 Mammone Giulia ITA 2011 Aqa ASD 01'25''31 290
21 Cristofaro Ginevra ITA 2011 Gruppo Atletico Sportivo 01'25''92 284
22 Scicchitano Flavia ITA 2010 Gruppo Atletico Sportivo 01'26''40 279
23 Contatore Giada ITA 2009 Aqa ASD 01'26''69 276

100 Misti ASSOLUTI Maschi

Pos Atleta Anno Società Tempo Pti

1 Grasso Leonardo ITA 2006 US Acli Arvalia Nuoto Lamezia ASD 01'02''80 483
2 Feole Giovanni ITA 2009 Aqa ASD 01'03''36 470
3 Guglielmo Simone ITA 2004 CS Il Gabbiano Paola SSD 01'03''75 461
4 Caruso Cristian ITA 2007 Gruppo Atletico Sportivo 01'04''73 441
5 Serpa Giuseppe Francesco Pio ITA 2009 CS Il Gabbiano Paola SSD 01'07''62 387
6 Scumaci Giovanni ITA 2009 Calabria Swim Race SSD - Catanzaro 01'07''63 386
7 Stranges Riccardo ITA 2009 US Acli Arvalia Nuoto Lamezia ASD 01'07''73 385
8 Pensabene Luca ITA 2003 Esperienza Nuoto SSD 01'07''95 381
9 Vonella Fabrizio ITA 2007 Gruppo Atletico Sportivo 01'08''04 379
10 Bono Davide ITA 2009 Unime SSD - Messina 01'08''12 378
11 Pisano Oscar Camillo ITA 2009 Aqa ASD 01'08''69 369
12 Mazzocca Alessandro ITA 2010 Unime SSD - Messina 01'08''74 368
13 Megale Francesco ITA 2008 Unime SSD - Messina 01'09''10 362
14 Orbitello Dario ITA 2010 Unime SSD - Messina 01'09''38 358
15 Mandarini Davide ITA 2010 CS Il Gabbiano Paola SSD 01'09''56 355
16 Devito Antonio ITA 2008 US Acli Arvalia Nuoto Lamezia ASD 01'10''21 345
17 Scida Francesco ITA 2009 Calabria Swim Race SSD - Catanzaro 01'10''22 345
18 Caccamo Salvatore ITA 2009 Gruppo Atletico Sportivo 01'10''45 342
19 Marchese Davide ITA 2011 Aqa ASD 01'10''76 337
20 Di Natale Antonio ITA 2010 US Acli Arvalia Nuoto Lamezia ASD 01'11''65 325
21 Pislaru Darius Gabriel ITA 2010 Esperienza Nuoto SSD 01'11''70 324
22 Caccamo Emanuele ITA 2009 Gruppo Atletico Sportivo 01'11''77 323
23 Stagliano' Francesco ITA 2010 Gruppo Atletico Sportivo 01'13''42 302
24 De Angelis Luigi ITA 2005 Gruppo Atletico Sportivo 01'14''52 289
25 Gurnari Rosario ITA 2011 Esperienza Nuoto SSD 01'15''49 278
26 Caruso Giovanni ITA 2010 Gruppo Atletico Sportivo 01'15''87 274
27 Sorrentino Manuel ITA 2010 Gruppo Atletico Sportivo 01'16''93 262
28 Greco Andrea ITA 2011 Aqa ASD 01'16''98 262
29 Carbone Emanuele ITA 2009 Aqa ASD 01'19''92 234
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2° Prova Tempi Categoria (Cosenza) - 1° Giornata

Cron.: Automatico
Vasca: 25 m - 25/01/2025

RISULTATI

30 Cotroneo Simone ITA 2008 Gruppo Atletico Sportivo 01'20''88 226
31 Furci Andrea ITA 2010 US Acli Arvalia Nuoto Lamezia ASD 01'21''56 220
32 Trombetta Giuseppe Nicola ITA 2010 Gruppo Atletico Sportivo 01'22''28 214
33 Albano Jacopo ITA 2011 Unime SSD - Messina 01'22''72 211
34 Arcidiacono Daniele ITA 2011 CS Il Gabbiano Paola SSD 01'28''44 173

1500 Stile Libero ASSOLUTI Femmine

Pos Atleta Anno Società Tempo Pti

1 Poerio Esther ITA 2008 Calabria Swim Race SSD - Catanzaro 18'36''97 537
2 Zinzi Allegra ITA 2010 Gruppo Atletico Sportivo 18'54''08 513
3 Persia Vasilisa ITA 2009 Aqa ASD 19'10''42 492
4 Puntillo Alice ITA 2007 Blu Team Nuoto ASD 19'28''11 470
5 Barbaro Sofia ITA 2011 Unime SSD - Messina 19'42''87 452
6 Sinopoli Giulia ITA 2005 Calabria Swim Race SSD - Catanzaro 19'45''98 449
7 Scigliano Gaia ITA 2010 Aqa ASD 19'49''70 444
8 Villa Clarissa ITA 2010 Calabria Swim Race SSD - Catanzaro 19'59''67 433

1500 Stile Libero ASSOLUTI Maschi

Pos Atleta Anno Società Tempo Pti

1 Bavastrelli Antonio ITA 2005 Unime SSD - Messina 15'55''36 696
2 Giaconia Giacomo ITA 2007 Unime SSD - Messina 16'23''08 639
3 Lico Demis Francesco ITA 2007 US Acli Arvalia Nuoto Lamezia ASD 16'32''04 622
4 Molonia Gabriele ITA 2006 Unime SSD - Messina 16'41''10 605
5 Galletta Alessandro ITA 2009 Unime SSD - Messina 16'59''20 573
6 Irrera Alessandro ITA 2008 Unime SSD - Messina 17'07''65 559
7 Molonia Cristian ITA 2009 Unime SSD - Messina 17'16''98 544
8 Barbaro Alessandro ITA 2008 Unime SSD - Messina 17'17''14 544
9 Mazzocca Alessandro ITA 2010 Unime SSD - Messina 17'28''04 527
10 Vinci Fabrizio ITA 2006 Unime SSD - Messina 17'31''02 523
11 Brogno Niccolo' ITA 2010 Aqa ASD 17'45''53 502
12 Granata Gabriele ITA 2010 Unime SSD - Messina 18'04''24 476
13 Oliverio Cristian ITA 2009 Kroton Nuoto 18'40''25 432
14 D'Ippolito Riccardo Pio ITA 2010 US Acli Arvalia Nuoto Lamezia ASD 19'28''11 381
15 Molonia Ivan ITA 2011 Unime SSD - Messina 19'37''23 372
16 Campisi Alessandro ITA 2011 US Acli Arvalia Nuoto Lamezia ASD 19'38''77 370
17 Sorrentino Manuel ITA 2010 Gruppo Atletico Sportivo 19'56''25 354
18 Riccelli Antonio ITA 2009 Calabria Swim Race SSD - Catanzaro 19'57''83 353
19 Aversa Nicolo' ITA 2011 Calabria Swim Race SSD - Catanzaro 20'33''85 323
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